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           This Week’s News    

What an amazing show! The children wowed the audi-
ence in their performances in The Lion King this week. 
The confidence, talent and enjoyment on stage was 

clear to everyone who watched it. 
Thank you to all the children in-
volved for bringing a smile to our 
faces. 

Our grateful thanks go to the staff team, especially 
Mrs Washington, Mrs Gurney and Mrs Sharpe who have 
worked tirelessly over the last few months to bring this 
show together. 

Here is a taster of our Jubilee 
Celebration preparations, horse 
racing, marching and creating 
bunting. Photos of the Jubilee 
Pageant will be in the first news-

letter after half term. 

 

 

     This Week’s Awards     
Star of the Term       

 Luke (Eagles) for his talent on stage 
and his drawing skills 
Writer of the Week       
         Jensen P (Owls) 

Mathematician of the Week  
      Mason (Puffins) 

Reader of the Week 
          Flynn (Jays) 

Citizen of the Week 
Sam (Robins) nominated by Francesca 

and Rosie for being kind and a great friend.                  

Friday 

May 27th 2022 

Birthdays 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday to …                              

 

Rosie (Robins) May 26th                                                   
Alanna (Robins) May 27th                                         
Imogen (Puffins) May 27th                               
Koby (Puffins) May 27th                               
Ben (Robins) May 28th                                    
Max (Eagles) May 30th                                    

Dates for your Diary 

Half term begins on Monday 30th May. Children 

return to school on Wednesday 8th June 

Wednesday 8th June Children return to school, Y5 

Secondary Admissions Meeting 2:45 pm                 

Friday 10th June Y4 visit to Heart’s Delight Farm 

Y6 Swimming—Dover                                               

Monday 13th June School photos                             

Tuesday 14th June  Owls to Dover Castle               

Wednesday 15th June Jays and Wrens to Reculver 

Coastal Classroom                                                        

Friday 17th June Y6 Swimming—Dover                      

Monday 20th June Y4 Visit to Samphire Hoe           

Friday 24th June Y6 Swimming—Dover                           

Tuesday 28th June Big Band Day                              

Friday 1st July Y4 Pilgrimage                                 

Tuesday 5th July Fire Safety Talks                                

Friday 8th July Reports Home                               

Monday 11th July Sports Week begins                  

Tuesday 12th July Sports Day 1:30 pm             

Wednesday 13th July Sports Day (reserve)         

Friday 15th July Parent Celebration Assembly 


